FIRST AMENDMENT TO
AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES OF INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR
BONITA SCHOOL ROAD BRIDGE 51C-230 REPLACEMENT
PROJECT NUMBER 862367

THIS AMENDMENT (“First Amendment”) is made by and between the County of Santa
Barbara, a political subdivision of the State of California (“COUNTY") and Padre and Associates, 1861
Knoll Drive, Ventura, 93003 (“CONSULTANT”), parties to the Agreement for Services of Independent
Contractor signed into effect on May 2, 2016 (“Agreement™).

WHEREAS, performance of the Agreement has been delayed; and

WHEREAS, at no charge to the COUNTY, the parties seek to extend the time CONSULTANT
has to perform the Agreement; and increase the total amount of the contract by $10,555, not to
exceed $116.104 to account for additional biological surveys and analysis; and

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and conditions contained herein, COUNTY
and CONSULTANT agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

I The Agreement’s Performance Period expiration date is hereby amended to April 30, 2023.

4. PERFORMANCE PERIOD This contract shall go into effect on May 2, 2016, contingent upon approval by
COUNTY, and CONTRACTOR shall commence work after notification to proceed by COUNTY’S Contract

Administrator. The contract shall end on April 30, 2023, unless extended by contract amendment or unless
earlier terminated.

2. Except as set forth in this First Amendment, the Agreement is unaffected and shall continue in full
force and effect in accordance with its terms.

IN WITNESS WHERE OF, the parties have executed this Amendment on the date executed by
COUNTY.



DocuSign Envelope ID: 03191EF4-4111-44BA-B02E-E5116C318CB8

COUNTY SIGNATURE PAGE
Agreement for services and work to be performed by Contractor between the County and Contractor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement to be effective on the date executed by
County.

RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL: COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA:
Scott D. McGolpin
Director of Public Works

o g

By:

“T Da?értmen{ Head Bob Nelson Chair, Board of Supervisars

ATTEST:
Mona Miyasato
County Executive Officer

Cierk of the Board
/ Deputy Clerk
APPROVED AS TO FORM: APPRQOVED AS TO FORM:
Michael C. Ghizzoni Ray Aromatorio
County Counsel Risk Manager
DocuSigned by: DocuSigned by:
By: 5/79/13.4«» ﬁm&f By: Eﬁy Aromatoria
Deputy County Counsel Risk Management
APPROVED AS TO ACCOUNTING FORM:
Betsy M. Schaffer
Auditor-Controller
Fiscal Responsibility
Department | Division | Subdivision | Program Orgag;a;?tiun Fund Account Area

054 02 03 2830 0600 017 7480 5001




CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE PAGE

Agreement for services and work to be performed by Contractor between the County and Contractor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement to be effective on the date executed
by County.

CONTRACTOR:
Matt Ingamells License No.
Padre Associates, Inc. Business Type Environmental Services
1861 Knoll Drive 7 mingamells@padreinccom
/entura, Calffornia 93003 // A (805) 644-2220 ext. 13
8 ; \/ ¥ A ’:J\ g ‘—,’ / ?(j;}"' Date: 3 2-\

! Authorized F'{epreser}faiive

[



